
LINKWORD LANGUAGES 

Russian Level 1 Glossary (in alphabetical order) 

(DARK) BLUE                   SEENEE 

(FAN) BELT                    RYEMYEN' 

(LIGHT) BLUE                  GALOOBOY 

(WILD) ANIMAL                 ZVER' 

ABOUT                         O 

ADDRESS                       ADRYES 

AEROPLANE                     SAMOLYOT 

ALWAYS                        VSYEKDA 

AND                           EE 

ARM                           ROOKA 

AXLE                          OS' 

BALLET                        BALYET 

BANDAGE                       BEENT 

BANK                          BANK 

BARRIER                       BARYER 

BATH                          VANNA 

BATHROOM                      VANNAYA 

BEACH                         PLYAJ 

BEAN                          BOB 

BEAUTIFUL                     KRASEEVAY 

BED                           KRAVAT' 

BEDROOM                       SPALNYA 

BEE                           PCHELA 

BEER                          PEEVO 

BIG                           BALSHOY 



BILL (CHECK)                  SHCHOT 

BIRD                          PTEETSA 

BLACK                         CHORNAY 

BLOOD                         KROV' 

BLOUSE                        BLOOSKA 

BORING                        SKOOCHNAY 

BOY                           MALCHIK 

BRAKE                         TORMOZ 

BREAD                         KHLYEB 

BROTHER                       BRAT 

BULL                          BAYK 

BUS                           AVTOBOOS 

BUSH                          KOOST 

BUSINESS                      DYELA 

BUT                           NO 

BUTTER                        MASLO 

CAR                           MASHINA 

CARPET                        KAVYOR 

CARROT                        MARKOV' 

CASH DESK                     KASSA 

CAT                           KOSHKA 

CHAIR                         STOOL 

CHEESE                        SAYR 

CHEMIST'S                     APTYEKA 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEK 

CHICKEN (COOKED)              KOORA 

CIGAR                         SEEGARA 

CIGARETTE                     SEEGARYETA 

CLEAR                         YASNAY 

CLOCK                         CHASAY 

COAT                          PALTO 



COFFEE                        KOFYE 

COLOUR                        TSVYET 

CONCERT                       KANTSERT 

COUGH                         KASHYEL' 

COW                           KAROVA 

CUP                           CHASHKA 

CUPBOARD                      SHKAF 

CURTAIN                       SHTORA 

CUSTOMS                       TAMOJNYA 

DANGEROUS                     APASNO 

DAUGHTER                      DOCH' 

DAY                           DYEN' 

DEATH                         SMYERT' 

DOCTOR                        VRACH 

DOG                           SABAKA 

DONKEY                        ASYOL 

DOOR                          DVYER' 

DRAWER                        YASHCHIK 

DRESS                         PLATYE 

DRINKS                        PYOT 

EARS                          OOSHEE 

EARTH                         ZYEMLYA 

EASY                          LYOKHKEE 

EATS                          YEST 

EGG                           YAYTSO 

EIGHT                         VOSYEM' 

ELEGANT                       ELYEGANTNAY 

ELEPHANT                      SLON 

ELEVEN                        ADEENNADTSAT' 

ENTRANCE                      VKHOD 

ENVELOPE                      KANVYERT 



EXCUSE ME                     EEZVEENEETYE 

EXIT                          VAYKHOD 

EYE                           GLAZ 

FACTORY                       FABREEKA 

FAN                           VENTEELYATOR 

FAT                           TOLSTAY 

FATHER                        ATYETS 

FIELD                         POLYE 

FIFTEEN                       PYATNADTSAT 

FIFTY                         PYATDYESYAT 

FIRE                          PAJAR 

FIRST                         PYERVAY 

FIRST NAME                    EEMYA 

FISH                          RAYBA 

FIVE                          PYAT' 

FLOOR                         POL 

FLOWER                        TSVYETOK 

FLY                           MOOKHA 

FOG                           TOOMAN 

FOOD SHOP                     GASTRANOM 

FOREST                        LYES 

FORK                          VEELKA 

FORM                          BLANK 

FORTY                         SOROK 

FOUR                          CHETAYRYE 

FOX                           LEESA 

FRIDAY                        PYATNEETSA 

FRIEND                        TAVAREESHCH 

FROST                         MAROZ 

FRUIT                         FROOKT 

GARAGE                        BENZOKALONKA 



GARDEN                        SAD 

GIRAFFE                       JIRAF 

GIRL                          DYEVOOSHKA 

GIVES                         DAYOT 

GLAD                          RAD 

GOAT                          KAZA 

GOES                          EEDYOT 

GOODS                         TAVARAY 

GOOSE                         GOOS' 

GREASE                        MAZ' 

GREEN                         ZYELYONAY 

GREY                          SYERAY 

HAIL                          GRAD 

HAT                           SHLYAPA 

HE                            ON 

HEAD                          GALAVA 

HEALTHY                       ZDAROV 

HEART                         SYERDTSE 

HER                           YEYO 

HERE                          TOOT 

HIS                           YEVO 

HOLIDAY                       OTPOOSK 

HORSE                         KON' 

HOSPITAL                      BALNEETSA 

HOTEL                         ATYEL' 

HOUR                          CHAS 

HOUSE                         DOM 

HOW                           KAK 

HOW MUCH                      SKOLKO 

HUSBAND                       MOOJ 

INTERESTING                   EENTYERYESNAY 



IT                            ANO 

JACK                          DAMKRAT 

JACKET                        PEEDJAK 

JELLYFISH                     MEDOOZA 

JUICE                         SOK 

KIOSK                         KEEOSK 

KITCHEN                       KOOKHNYA 

KNIFE                         NOJ 

LAWN                          GAZON 

LAWYER                        ADVAKAT 

LEFT                          LYEVAY 

LEG                           NAGA 

LEMONADE                      LEEMONAD 

LESS                          MYENSHE 

LETTER                        PEESMO 

LIGHT                         FARA 

LIKES                         LYOOBEET 

LION                          LYEV 

MANAGER                       ADMEENEESTRATOR 

MARKET                        RAYNOK 

MARMALADE                     MARMYELAD 

MATCHES                       SPEECHKEE 

ME                            MYENYA 

MEAT                          MYASO 

MENU                          MYENYOO 

MILK                          MALAKO 

MINUTE                        MEENOOTA 

MIRROR                        ZYERKALO 

MISTAKE                       ASHIBKA 

MONDAY                        PANYEDYELNEEK 

MONEY                         DYENGEE 



MONTH                         MYESYATS 

MORE                          BOLSHE 

MORNING                       OOTRO 

MOTHER                        MAT' 

MOTOR                         MATOR 

MOUNTAIN                      GARA 

MOUSE                         MAYSH' 

MOUTH                         ROT 

MUD                           GRYAZ' 

MUSEUM                        MOOZYEY 

MUSHROOM                      GREEB 

MY                            MOY 

NARROW                        OOSKEE 

NEW                           NOVAY 

NIGHT                         NOCH' 

NINE                          DYEVYAT' 

NO                            NYET 

NOSE                          NOS 

NOT                           NYE 

NUMBER                        NOMYER 

OFFICE                        KANTORA 

OIL                           MASLO 

OLD                           STARAY 

OMELETTE                      AMLYET 

ON                            NA 

ONE                           ADEEN 

ONION                         LOOK 

ONLY                          TOLKO 

OPERA                         OPYERA 

OR                            EELEE 

ORANGE                        ORANJEVAY 



OUR                           NASH 

PAIN                          BOL' 

PAPER                         BOOMAGA 

PARK                          PARK 

PARSNIP                       PASTYERNAK 

PARTY                         VYECHER 

PASSPORT                      PASPORT 

PATH                          TRAPEENKA 

PEAS                          GAROKH 

PETROL (GAS)                  BENZEEN 

PIANO                         PEEANEENO 

PICNIC                        PEEKNEEK 

PIG                           SVEENYA 

PIKE                          SHCHOOKA 

PLANT                         RASTYENEEYE 

PLATE                         TARYELKA 

PLEASE                        PAJALOOYSTA 

POLICE                        MEELEETSEEYA 

POOR                          BYEDNAY 

POPULAR                       POPOOLYARNAY 

POST OFFICE                   POCHTA 

POTATOES                      KARTOFYEL' 

PRICE                         TSENA 

QUICK                         BAYSTRAY 

QUIET                         TEEKHEE 

RAIN                          DOJD' 

RAT                           KRAYSA 

READS                         CHITAYET 

READY                         GATOV 

RED                           KRASNAY 

REPTILE                       GAD 



RESTAURANT                    RYESTARAN 

RICE                          REES 

RIGHT                         PRAV 

RIGHT (DIRECTION)             PRAVAY 

RIPE                          SPYELAY 

RIVER                         RYEKA 

ROCK (SMALL)                  KAMYEN' 

ROOF                          KRAYSHA 

ROOM                          KOMNATA 

SALESMAN                      PRADAVYETS 

SALMON                        LASOS' 

SALT                          SOL' 

SAND                          PYESOK 

SATURDAY                      SOOBBOTA 

SAUCER                        BLYOODTSE 

SAVE ME                       SPASEE 

SEA                           MORYE 

SEAT                          MYESTO 

SECOND                        SEKOONDA 

SECRETARY                     SEKRYETARSHA 

SECTION                       ATDYEL 

SEED                          SYEMYA 

SEES                          VEEDEET 

SEVEN                         SYEM' 

SHE                           ANA 

SHELF                         POLKA 

SHIRT                         ROOBASHKA 

SHOE                          TOOFLYA 

SHOP                          MAGAZEEN 

SICK                          BOLYEN 

SINCERE                       EESKRENNEE 



SISTER                        SYESTRA 

SIX                           SHEST' 

SKIN                          KOJA 

SLEEPS                        SPEET 

SNOW                          SNYEG 

SOAP                          MAYLO 

SON                           SAYN 

SOON                          SKORO 

SOUP                          SOOP 

SPEAKS                        GAVAREET 

SPOON                         LOJKA 

STAMP                         MARKA 

STEAK                         BEEFSHTEKS 

STEAMER                       PARAKHOD 

STEERING WHEEL                ROOL' 

STUPID                        GLOOPAY 

SUGAR                         SAKHAR 

SUITCASE                      CHEMODAN 

SUN                           SOLNTSE 

SUNDAY                        VASKRYESYENYE 

SUNTAN                        ZAGAR 

SURNAME                       FAMEELEEYA 

TABLE                         STOL 

TAKES                         BYERYOT 

TANK                          BAK 

TEA                           CHAY 

TELEPHONE                     TYELYEFON 

TEN                           DYESYAT' 

THAN                          CHEM 

THANK YOU                     SPASEEBO 

THEATRE                       TEATR 



THEIR                         EEKH 

THERE                         TAM 

THIEF                         VOR 

THIRTY                        TREEDTSAT' 

THIS                          ETO 

THREE                         TREE 

THURSDAY                      CHETVYERG 

TICKET                        BEELYET 

TIE                           GALSTOOK 

TIGER                         TEEGR 

TIME                          VREMYA 

TIP                           NA CHAY 

TO DRINK                      PEET' 

TO EAT                        YEST' 

TO GIVE                       DAVAT' 

TO LIKE (TO LOVE)             LYOOBEET' 

TO READ                       CHITAT' 

TO SEE                        VEEDYET' 

TO SLEEP                      SPAT' 

TO TAKE                       BRAT' 

TO TALK                       GAVAREET' 

TO WORK                       RABOTAT' 

TOBACCO                       TABAK 

TODAY                         SYEVODNYA 

TOILET                        TOOALYET 

TOMATOES                      PAMEEDORAY 

TOMORROW                      ZAVTRA 

TOOTH                         ZOOB 

TOURIST                       TOOREEST 

TRAIN                         POYEZD 

TREE                          DYEREYVO 



TROUSERS                      SHTANAY 

TROUT                         FARYAYL' 

TUESDAY                       VTORNEEK 

TWELVE                        DVYENADTSAT' 

TWENTY                        DVADTSAT' 

TWENTY FIVE                   DVADTSAT' PYAT' 

TWO                           DVA 

TYRE (TIRE)                   SHINA 

VALLEY                        DALEENA 

VERY                          OCHEN' 

VICIOUS                       ZLOY 

VODKA                         VOTKA 

WAGES                         ZARPLATA 

WAITER                        AFEETSEEANT 

WALL                          STYENA 

WASP                          ASA 

WATER                         VODA 

WEDNESDAY                     SRYEDA 

WEEK                          NYEDYELYA 

WHALE                         KEET 

WHAT                          SHTO 

WHEN                          KAGDA 

WHERE                         GDYE 

WHERE TO                      KOODA 

WHICH                         KATORAY 

WHITE                         BYELAY 

WHO                           KTO 

WHY                           PACHEMOO 

WIDE                          SHIROKAY 

WIFE                          JENA 

WIND                          VYETYER 



WINDOW                        OKNO 

WINE                          VEENO 

WOLF                          VOLK 

WORK                          RABOTA 

WORKS                         RABOTAYET 

WORM                          CHERV' 

WOUND                         RANA 

WRONG                         NYE PRAV 

YEAR                          GOD 

YELLOW                        JOLTAY 

YES                           DA 

YESTERDAY                     FCHERA 

YOU                           TYEBYA 

YOUR (formal)                 VASH 

YOUR (informal)               TVOY 

ZERO                          NOOL' 

  

  

Russian Level 1 Glossary (in order of course 
appearance) 

CAT                           KOSHKA 

DOG                           SABAKA 

GOAT                          KAZA 

COW                           KAROVA 

GOOSE                         GOOS' 

BULL                          BAYK 

PIG                           SVEENYA 

DONKEY                        ASYOL 



WORM                          CHERV' 

(WILD) ANIMAL                 ZVER' 

BEE                           PCHELA 

ELEPHANT                      SLON 

FISH                          RAYBA 

WASP                          ASA 

SALMON                        LASOS' 

RAT                           KRAYSA 

MOUSE                         MAYSH' 

FOX                           LEESA 

WOLF                          VOLK 

REPTILE                       GAD 

QUICK                         BAYSTRAY 

QUIET                         TEEKHEE 

INTERESTING                   EENTYERYESNAY 

VICIOUS                       ZLOY 

OLD                           STARAY 

NEW                           NOVAY 

FLY                           MOOKHA 

BIRD                          PTEETSA 

HORSE                         KON' 

GIRAFFE                       JIRAF 

JELLYFISH                     MEDOOZA 

CHICKEN (COOKED)              KOORA 

WHALE                         KEET 

TIGER                         TEEGR 

LION                          LYEV 

TROUT                         FARYAYL' 

BED                           KRAVAT' 

TABLE                         STOL 

CHAIR                         STOOL 



CURTAIN                       SHTORA 

MIRROR                        ZYERKALO 

CUPBOARD                      SHKAF 

PIANO                         PEEANEENO 

CLOCK                         CHASAY 

SHELF                         POLKA 

DRAWER                        YASHCHIK 

COLOUR                        TSVYET 

BLACK                         CHORNAY 

WHITE                         BYELAY 

GREY                          SYERAY 

YELLOW                        JOLTAY 

ORANGE                        ORANJEVAY 

RED                           KRASNAY 

(DARK) BLUE                   SEENEE 

(LIGHT) BLUE                  GALOOBOY 

GREEN                         ZYELYONAY 

AND                           EE 

OR                            EELEE 

BUT                           NO 

STUPID                        GLOOPAY 

BIG                           BALSHOY 

FAT                           TOLSTAY 

SINCERE                       EESKRENNEE 

POPULAR                       POPOOLYARNAY 

FLOOR                         POL 

WALL                          STYENA 

DOOR                          DVYER' 

WINDOW                        OKNO 

GARDEN                        SAD 

CARPET                        KAVYOR 



ROOF                          KRAYSHA 

KITCHEN                       KOOKHNYA 

BATHROOM                      VANNAYA 

BEDROOM                       SPALNYA 

EATS                          YEST 

SLEEPS                        SPEET 

SEES                          VEEDEET 

WORKS                         RABOTAYET 

TAKES                         BYERYOT 

GOES                          EEDYOT 

HAT                           SHLYAPA 

SHOE                          TOOFLYA 

TROUSERS                      SHTANAY 

DRESS                         PLATYE 

BLOUSE                        BLOOSKA 

COAT                          PALTO 

JACKET                        PEEDJAK 

SHIRT                         ROOBASHKA 

TIE                           GALSTOOK 

FATHER                        ATYETS 

MOTHER                        MAT' 

BROTHER                       BRAT 

SISTER                        SYESTRA 

HUSBAND                       MOOJ 

WIFE                          JENA 

BOY                           MALCHIK 

GIRL                          DYEVOOSHKA 

SON                           SAYN 

DAUGHTER                      DOCH' 

YES                           DA 

NO                            NYET 



NOT                           NYE 

VERY                          OCHEN' 

ONLY                          TOLKO 

TODAY                         SYEVODNYA 

YESTERDAY                     FCHERA 

TOMORROW                      ZAVTRA 

HERE                          TOOT 

THERE                         TAM 

FRIEND                        TAVAREESHCH 

HOUSE                         DOM 

SNOW                          SNYEG 

FROST                         MAROZ 

HAIL                          GRAD 

ROOM                          KOMNATA 

RAIN                          DOJD' 

FOG                           TOOMAN 

WIND                          VYETYER 

BATH                          VANNA 

FLOWER                        TSVYETOK 

TREE                          DYEREYVO 

PLANT                         RASTYENEEYE 

FRUIT                         FROOKT 

EARTH                         ZYEMLYA 

LAWN                          GAZON 

BUSH                          KOOST 

SEED                          SYEMYA 

PARK                          PARK 

PATH                          TRAPEENKA 

WHERE                         GDYE 

WHY                           PACHEMOO 

HOW                           KAK 



WHO                           KTO 

HOW MUCH                      SKOLKO 

WHICH                         KATORAY 

WHEN                          KAGDA 

WHAT                          SHTO 

WHERE TO                      KOODA 

SOON                          SKORO 

MORE                          BOLSHE 

LESS                          MYENSHE 

ALWAYS                        VSYEKDA 

THAN                          CHEM 

HE                            ON 

SHE                           ANA 

IT                            ANO 

SUNDAY                        VASKRYESYENYE 

MONDAY                        PANYEDYELNEEK 

TUESDAY                       VTORNEEK 

WEDNESDAY                     SRYEDA 

THURSDAY                      CHETVYERG 

FRIDAY                        PYATNEETSA 

SATURDAY                      SOOBBOTA 

RESTAURANT                    RYESTARAN 

WAITER                        AFEETSEEANT 

CUP                           CHASHKA 

SAUCER                        BLYOODTSE 

BILL (CHECK)                  SHCHOT 

MENU                          MYENYOO 

PLATE                         TARYELKA 

FORK                          VEELKA 

KNIFE                         NOJ 

SPOON                         LOJKA 



ONE                           ADEEN 

TWO                           DVA 

THREE                         TREE 

FOUR                          CHETAYRYE 

FIVE                          PYAT' 

SIX                           SHEST' 

SEVEN                         SYEM' 

EIGHT                         VOSYEM' 

NINE                          DYEVYAT' 

ZERO                          NOOL' 

MEAT                          MYASO 

CHEESE                        SAYR 

STEAK                         BEEFSHTEKS 

PIKE                          SHCHOOKA 

OMELETTE                      AMLYET 

WINE                          VEENO 

SALT                          SOL' 

SUGAR                         SAKHAR 

WATER                         VODA 

MILK                          MALAKO 

TEN                           DYESYAT' 

ELEVEN                        ADEENNADTSAT' 

TWELVE                        DVYENADTSAT' 

TWENTY                        DVADTSAT' 

TWENTY FIVE                   DVADTSAT' PYAT' 

FIFTEEN                       PYATNADTSAT 

THIRTY                        TREEDTSAT' 

FORTY                         SOROK 

FIFTY                         PYATDYESYAT 

CARROT                        MARKOV' 

ONION                         LOOK 



BEAN                          BOB 

PEAS                          GAROKH 

PARSNIP                       PASTYERNAK 

POTATOES                      KARTOFYEL' 

TOMATOES                      PAMEEDORAY 

SOUP                          SOOP 

RICE                          REES 

MUSHROOM                      GREEB 

ON                            NA 

ABOUT                         O 

LIKES                         LYOOBEET 

SPEAKS                        GAVAREET 

GIVES                         DAYOT 

READS                         CHITAYET 

DRINKS                        PYOT 

EGG                           YAYTSO 

COFFEE                        KOFYE 

TEA                           CHAY 

VODKA                         VOTKA 

LEMONADE                      LEEMONAD 

JUICE                         SOK 

BREAD                         KHLYEB 

BUTTER                        MASLO 

MARMALADE                     MARMYELAD 

BEER                          PEEVO 

POOR                          BYEDNAY 

READY                         GATOV 

GLAD                          RAD 

HEALTHY                       ZDAROV 

SICK                          BOLYEN 

WIDE                          SHIROKAY 



NARROW                        OOSKEE 

ELEGANT                       ELYEGANTNAY 

FIRST                         PYERVAY 

RIGHT                         PRAV 

WRONG                         NYE PRAV 

RIGHT (DIRECTION)             PRAVAY 

LEFT                          LYEVAY 

EASY                          LYOKHKEE 

CLEAR                         YASNAY 

BORING                        SKOOCHNAY 

BEAUTIFUL                     KRASEEVAY 

RIPE                          SPYELAY 

MANAGER                       ADMEENEESTRATOR 

MARKET                        RAYNOK 

MONEY                         DYENGEE 

WORK                          RABOTA 

FACTORY                       FABREEKA 

WAGES                         ZARPLATA 

OFFICE                        KANTORA 

STAMP                         MARKA 

LETTER                        PEESMO 

SHOP                          MAGAZEEN 

HIS                           YEVO 

HER                           YEYO 

THEIR                         EEKH 

THIS                          ETO 

NUMBER                        NOMYER 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEK 

HOLIDAY                       OTPOOSK 

PRICE                         TSENA 

MISTAKE                       ASHIBKA 



SALESMAN                      PRADAVYETS 

BUSINESS                      DYELA 

SECRETARY                     SEKRYETARSHA 

GOODS                         TAVARAY 

MY                            MOY 

YOUR (informal)               TVOY 

YOUR (formal)                 VASH 

OUR                           NASH 

TIME                          VREMYA 

SECOND                        SEKOONDA 

MINUTE                        MEENOOTA 

HOUR                          CHAS 

MONTH                         MYESYATS 

YEAR                          GOD 

DAY                           DYEN' 

NIGHT                         NOCH' 

WEEK                          NYEDYELYA 

MORNING                       OOTRO 

CHEMIST'S                     APTYEKA 

KIOSK                         KEEOSK 

FOOD SHOP                     GASTRANOM 

SECTION                       ATDYEL 

CASH DESK                     KASSA 

TO EAT                        YEST' 

TO TAKE                       BRAT' 

TO SLEEP                      SPAT' 

TO SEE                        VEEDYET' 

TO WORK                       RABOTAT' 

TO LIKE (TO LOVE)             LYOOBEET' 

TO READ                       CHITAT' 

TO TALK                       GAVAREET' 



TO GIVE                       DAVAT' 

TO DRINK                      PEET' 

PASSPORT                      PASPORT 

SUITCASE                      CHEMODAN 

CUSTOMS                       TAMOJNYA 

TOILET                        TOOALYET 

TICKET                        BEELYET 

ENTRANCE                      VKHOD 

EXIT                          VAYKHOD 

DANGEROUS                     APASNO 

FORM                          BLANK 

BARRIER                       BARYER 

CAR                           MASHINA 

BUS                           AVTOBOOS 

TRAIN                         POYEZD 

AEROPLANE                     SAMOLYOT 

STEAMER                       PARAKHOD 

GARAGE                        BENZOKALONKA 

PETROL (GAS)                  BENZEEN 

OIL                           MASLO 

GREASE                        MAZ' 

JACK                          DAMKRAT 

STEERING WHEEL                ROOL' 

AXLE                          OS' 

TYRE (TIRE)                   SHINA 

BRAKE                         TORMOZ 

MOTOR                         MATOR 

TANK                          BAK 

(FAN) BELT                    RYEMYEN' 

SEAT                          MYESTO 

FAN                           VENTEELYATOR 



LIGHT                         FARA 

BEACH                         PLYAJ 

SAND                          PYESOK 

PICNIC                        PEEKNEEK 

SUN                           SOLNTSE 

SEA                           MORYE 

ROCK (SMALL)                  KAMYEN' 

SUNTAN                        ZAGAR 

SAVE ME                       SPASEE 

MUD                           GRYAZ' 

PARTY                         VYECHER 

THEATRE                       TEATR 

BALLET                        BALYET 

OPERA                         OPYERA 

CONCERT                       KANTSERT 

RIVER                         RYEKA 

MOUNTAIN                      GARA 

VALLEY                        DALEENA 

FOREST                        LYES 

FIELD                         POLYE 

ME                            MYENYA 

YOU                           TYEBYA 

DOCTOR                        VRACH 

LAWYER                        ADVAKAT 

POLICE                        MEELEETSEEYA 

ENVELOPE                      KANVYERT 

PAPER                         BOOMAGA 

BANK                          BANK 

POST OFFICE                   POCHTA 

HOTEL                         ATYEL' 

MUSEUM                        MOOZYEY 



PAIN                          BOL' 

COUGH                         KASHYEL' 

ARM                           ROOKA 

LEG                           NAGA 

HEAD                          GALAVA 

EYE                           GLAZ 

NOSE                          NOS 

MOUTH                         ROT 

EARS                          OOSHEE 

TOOTH                         ZOOB 

SKIN                          KOJA 

DEATH                         SMYERT' 

THIEF                         VOR 

FIRE                          PAJAR 

TELEPHONE                     TYELYEFON 

HEART                         SYERDTSE 

HOSPITAL                      BALNEETSA 

BANDAGE                       BEENT 

BLOOD                         KROV' 

WOUND                         RANA 

CIGAR                         SEEGARA 

SOAP                          MAYLO 

SURNAME                       FAMEELEEYA 

FIRST NAME                    EEMYA 

ADDRESS                       ADRYES 

TOURIST                       TOOREEST 

TOBACCO                       TABAK 

CIGARETTE                     SEEGARYETA 

MATCHES                       SPEECHKEE 

TIP                           NA CHAY 

THANK YOU                     SPASEEBO 



PLEASE                        PAJALOOYSTA 

EXCUSE ME                     EEZVEENEETYE 
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